
Daily Hydrologic Conditions Report January 21, 2026

This report is created daily by the Hydrologic Data Section. It provides a summary of most recent rainfall, water levels, and regulatory river flows. Except flow data
which are collected under a cooperative agreement with United States Geological Survey (USGS), all data are collected and managed solely by the Southwest Florida Water
Management District.

Provisional Rainfall Summary through the midnight of January 20, 2026

Table 1: Summary by Region

January 1 Through January 20 2026 January 1 Through January 20 2026 February 2025 Through January 2026
Region Month to Date Monthly Average Percent of

Monthly Average
Year to Date Calendar Year

Average
Percent of

Calendar Year
Average

Cumulative
12-month

Cumulative
12-month
Average

Percent of
Average

Cumulative
12-month
Percentile

Northern 0.83 2.73 30% 0.83 2.73 30% 37.62 53.60 70% 1%
Central 0.77 2.46 31% 0.77 2.46 31% 39.86 52.43 76% 3%

Southern 0.73 2.22 33% 0.73 2.22 33% 37.02 52.36 71% 1%
District 0.77 2.44 32% 0.77 2.44 32% 38.46 52.79 73% 1%

Table 2: Summary by County

County Month to Date Monthly Average Percent of
Monthly Average

Year to Date Calendar Year
Average

Percent of
Calendar Year

Average

Cumulative
12-month

Cumulative
12-month
Average

Percent of
Average

Cumulative
12-month
Percentile

Northern Region
Levy 1.19 3.11 38% 1.19 3.11 38% 43.41 53.92 81% 9%

Marion 1.07 2.88 37% 1.07 2.88 37% 36.77 54.27 68% 2%
Citrus 0.78 2.75 28% 0.78 2.75 28% 35.14 54.05 65% 2%
Sumter 0.68 2.61 26% 0.68 2.61 26% 38.77 51.99 75% 5%

Hernando 0.71 2.66 27% 0.71 2.66 27% 37.77 54.93 69% 1%
Lake 0.69 2.48 28% 0.69 2.48 28% 43.12 52.02 83% 19%

Central Region
Pasco 0.94 2.62 36% 0.94 2.62 36% 40.43 53.98 75% 3%

Pinellas 0.77 2.52 31% 0.77 2.52 31% 43.16 51.61 84% 18%
Hillsborough 0.77 2.43 32% 0.77 2.43 32% 38.01 52.62 72% 2%

Polk 0.65 2.34 28% 0.65 2.34 28% 41.04 52.04 79% 7%
Southern Region

Manatee 0.77 2.36 33% 0.77 2.36 33% 35.63 53.27 67% 1%
Hardee 0.40 2.17 18% 0.40 2.17 18% 31.19 52.06 60% 1%

Highlands 0.39 2.05 19% 0.39 2.05 19% 44.60 52.00 86% 20%
Sarasota 1.10 2.26 49% 1.10 2.26 49% 36.03 52.59 69% 1%
DeSoto 0.70 2.04 34% 0.70 2.04 34% 37.57 51.80 73% 6%

Charlotte 0.63 2.06 31% 0.63 2.06 31% 39.26 52.49 75% 7%
All rainfall values in inches



Figure 1: Near-real-time rain gauge locations and names



Figure 2: Rainfall (inches) recorded at Near-real-time gauges. Please zoom in for clarity on rain gauge names.



Table 3: Individual Rain Gauge Summary. All rainfall values in inches

Station
ID/SID

Station Name County Yesterday Three-
Day

Month-
to-Date

Northern region
22928 ROMP 134 Williston Levy 0.00 0.59 1.41
22970 Bird Creek Levy 0.00 0.36 0.72
22977 Romeo Levy 0.00 0.44 1.21
823564 ROMP 131 Shrine Pond Levy 0.00 0.47 1.41
23219 Fairfield Sink Marion 0.00 0.43 1.37
23230 ROMP 119 Marion Oaks Marion 0.00 0.18 0.84
23249 ROMP 121 Dunnellon Marion 0.00 0.21 0.89
23323 Rainbow Springs Marion 0.00 0.32 0.98
23336 Ocala Municipal Airport Marion 0.00 0.31 1.10
823563 ROMP 133 Arredondo Marion 0.00 0.51 1.25
20061 ROMP TR 21-2 Ozello (Homosassa) Citrus 0.00 0.30 0.87
20973 Lecanto Government Complex Citrus 0.00 0.28 0.98
21033 Chassahowitzka Citrus 0.00 0.22 0.88
22907 Floral City Pool Citrus 0.00 0.03 0.58
22926 Withlacoochee River at Holder Citrus 0.00 0.17 0.73
22955 Inglis at Lake Rousseau Citrus 0.00 0.35 0.93
23445 Beverly Hills Citrus 0.00 0.23 0.84
23484 Inverness Pool Citrus 0.00 0.12 0.80
23504 Leslie Heifner Citrus 0.00 0.05 0.58
23583 Johnson Pond Citrus 0.00 0.23 0.88
23597 ROMP 116 Tsala Apopka Outfall

(S-353)
Citrus 0.00 0.20 0.80

23611 Hernando Pool Citrus 0.00 0.16 0.53
17588 ROMP 89 Cumpressco Sumter 0.00 0.01 0.80
23022 ROMP 112 Carlton Half-Moon

(Rutland)
Sumter 0.00 0.10 0.82

23029 Sumter 13 Rain Repl Sumter 0.00 0.08 0.67
23048 Bushnell II SWFWMD Sumter 0.00 0.06 0.68
23122 Lake Okahumpka 2 Sumter 0.00 0.09 0.64
23133 Wildwood II Sumter 0.00 0.06 0.64
23149 LP-6 Coleman Sumter 0.00 0.06 0.64
670223 Webster City Sumter 0.00 0.09 0.67
670224 Pana Vista Sumter 0.00 0.06 0.58
20728 ROMP 107 Ringgold Hernando 0.00 0.07 0.55
20752 ROMP 105 Horse Lake Hernando 0.00 0.02 0.66
20882 SWFWMD Headquarters Hernando 0.00 0.05 0.80
20912 Buccaneer Bay Hernando 0.00 0.02 0.55
23402 Chinsegut Hill Hernando 0.00 0.03 0.67
23403 Richloam Tower Hernando 0.00 0.03 0.76
23547 Withlacoochee River at Trilby Hernando 0.00 0.04 0.74
23571 Spring Lake Boyett Grove Hernando 0.00 0.08 0.80
802217 Peck Sink Preserve Hernando 0.00 0.03 0.83

Central Region
956258 Pasture Reserve Lake 0.00 0.03 0.61
17517 ROMP 90 Dade City Pasco 0.00 0.01 0.65
18327 BR-2 Lake Iola Pasco 0.00 0.02 0.73
18376 Zephyrhills Pasco 0.00 0.00 0.86
18909 Cypress Creek TMR-5 Pasco 0.00 0.01 0.78
19417 Meadow Pointe Wetland Pasco 0.00 0.00 1.03
19419 Fox Ridge Subdivision Pasco 0.00 0.00 1.04
19495 St Pete 42 Pasco 0.00 0.05 1.19
20373 Cross Bar CB-1NW Kuka Pasco 0.00 0.04 0.93
20384 Starkey Pasco 0.00 0.18 1.34
20442 Kent Grove Pasco 0.01 0.06 0.96
20461 Summer Tree Pasco 0.00 0.11 0.99



Table 3: Individual Rain Gauge Summary. All rainfall values in inches (continued)

Station
ID/SID

Station Name County Yesterday Three-
Day

Month-
to-Date

20476 Cross Bar CB-2NE Barthle A North Pasco 0.00 0.03 0.95
20528 Wolfe Pasco 0.00 0.10 1.10
20546 Engle Park Pasco 0.00 0.03 0.74
958653 Crews Lake East 2 Pasco 0.00 0.06 0.78
1020713 Lazy Anchor RNF Pasco 0.00 0.10 1.01
19526 Eldridge-Wilde 2N Pinellas 0.00 0.03 0.95
21191 Sawgrass Lake 2 Pinellas 0.00 0.00 0.52
22878 ROMP TR 14-1 Safety Harbor Pinellas 0.00 0.03 0.74
22889 Tarpon Sink Pinellas 0.00 0.03 1.30
22894 Gulfport Pinellas 0.00 0.00 0.38
22897 Largo Pinellas 0.00 0.03 0.64
22898 S-551 Pinellas 0.00 0.01 0.87
18133 ROMP 123 Starling Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.25
18135 Wimauma Airport Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.29
18151 ROMP 48 Thatcher Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.41
18153 ROMP 49 Balm Park Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.34
18154 ROMP TR 9-2 Apollo Beach Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.27
18155 ROMP TR 9-1 Simmons Park Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.31
18159 ROMP 62 Cristina Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.35
18173 DV-2 Dover Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.52
18175 ROMP 61 Lake Medard Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.47
18295 S-160 Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.59
18298 DV-1 Dover Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.65
18684 McIntosh Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.87
19390 Blackwater Creek ELAPP Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 1.00
19436 Hillsborough River at Sulphur Springs Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 1.17
19437 S-155 Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.93
19446 Lake Thonotosassa at Flint Creek Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.96
19447 S-163 Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 1.11
19448 S-161 Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.96
19471 S-159 Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.82
19474 S-162 Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 1.01
19487 Island Ford Hillsborough 0.00 0.04 0.87
19488 Crescent Lake Hillsborough 0.00 0.04 0.87
19498 ROMP TR 13-3 Race Track Road

(E-101)
Hillsborough 0.00 0.03 0.87

19509 Bay Lake Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 1.38
19550 St Pete Jackson 26A Hillsborough 0.00 0.03 0.99
704708 Tampa Service Office Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.87
727848 FL-MB-550 Rain Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 1.20
906280 Pretty Lake Structure Rainfall Hillsborough 0.00 0.02 1.17
908513 Cone Ranch TP-2 Rainfall Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 1.04
948847 ROMP TR 12-3 Southern Comfort Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.67
954572 White Trout Lake at Hackett Rainfall Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.63
957575 Lake Hanna West Rain (Temp) Hillsborough 0.00 0.00 0.87
17530 ROMP 88 Rock Ridge Polk 0.00 0.00 0.68
17565 Combee Water Treatment Plant Polk 0.00 0.00 1.20
17620 Lake Gibson 2 Polk 0.00 0.00 1.32
17697 ROMP 76 Old Polk City Polk 0.00 0.01 1.10
18123 ROMP 40 Four Corners Polk 0.00 0.01 0.29
18124 Welcome Tower II Polk 0.00 0.00 0.26
18128 Pierce Polk 0.00 0.02 0.30
18130 ROMP 60 Mulberry Polk 0.00 0.00 0.34
18828 ROMP 87 Green Swamp Polk 0.00 0.00 1.17
18831 Alston Wet Prairie Polk 0.00 0.00 1.25
25146 ROMP 58 J H Wilson Elementary Polk 0.00 0.00 0.36
25151 Lake Hamilton Polk 0.00 0.02 0.54



Table 3: Individual Rain Gauge Summary. All rainfall values in inches (continued)

Station
ID/SID

Station Name County Yesterday Three-
Day

Month-
to-Date

25155 Coley Polk 0.00 0.00 0.25
25156 West Frostproof Polk 0.00 0.00 0.22
25157 ROMP 45 Fort Meade Polk 0.00 0.00 0.33
25167 ROMP 73 Winter Haven Polk 0.00 0.08 0.68
25170 Lake Henry Polk 0.00 0.04 0.57
25176 Lakeland Public Works Polk 0.00 0.01 0.92
25544 ROMP 44 Warner Southern College Polk 0.00 0.00 0.33
26344 Lake Lowery Polk 0.00 0.04 1.02
670225 ROMP 74X Davenport Polk 0.00 0.06 0.95
797911 Lake Aurora Polk 0.00 0.00 0.42

Southern Region
838153 Saddle Creek at P-11 ET Polk 0.00 0.04 0.42
25177 ROMP 32 Myakka Head Manatee 0.00 0.00 0.67
25611 ROMP 39 Oak Knoll Manatee 0.00 0.00 0.34
25616 Sarasota-Bradenton Manatee 0.00 0.00 1.35
25618 ROMP TR 7-1 Bowlees Creek Manatee 0.00 0.00 0.86
25619 ROMP TR 7-2 Oneco Manatee 0.00 0.00 0.74
25622 ROMP 23 Myakka City Manatee 0.00 0.00 1.16
25623 ROMP 33 Waterbury Manatee 0.00 0.00 0.68
25626 ROMP TR 8-1 Rubonia Manatee 0.00 0.00 0.60
25802 Flatford Swamp Manatee 0.00 0.00 0.66
25812 Falkner Farms 2 Manatee 0.00 0.00 0.61
23960 ROMP 43 Bee Branch Hardee 0.00 0.00 0.23
24007 ROMP 25 Lily Hardee 0.00 0.00 0.56
25172 Sunshine Foliage World Hardee 0.00 0.00 0.34
25191 Bowling Green Hardee 0.00 0.00 0.42
25192 ROMP 31 Ona Hardee 0.00 0.00 0.59
25195 ROMP 30 Zolfo Springs Hardee 0.00 0.00 0.39
749784 ROMP 41 Torrey Hardee 0.00 0.00 0.25
23676 Lake Placid Highlands 0.00 0.00 0.35
25180 ROMP 14 Hicoria Highlands 0.00 0.00 0.34
25182 ROMP 28X Lake Placid Highlands 0.00 0.00 0.31
25183 June-in-Winter Highlands 0.00 0.00 0.39
25184 ROMP 28 Kuhlman Highlands 0.00 0.00 0.51
25189 ROMP 43XX Avon Park (Alpine) Highlands 0.00 0.00 0.43
25600 ROMP TR 4-1 Caspersen Beach Sarasota 0.00 0.00 0.89
25603 ROMP 18 Murdock Sarasota 0.00 0.00 1.13
25604 ROMP 19X MacArthur Sarasota 0.00 0.00 0.57
25605 ROMP TR 5-1 Laurel Park Sarasota 0.00 0.00 1.36
25607 ROMP 20 Osprey Sarasota 0.00 0.00 1.44
25608 Myakka River State Park Sarasota 0.00 0.00 1.24
25654 ROMP TR SA-1 Payne Terminal Sarasota 0.00 0.00 1.15
25697 ROMP TR 6-1 Siesta Key Sarasota 0.00 0.00 1.15
25829 ROMP 22 Utopia Sarasota 0.00 0.00 1.29
25835 ROMP 9 North Port Sarasota 0.00 0.00 0.82
26020 ROMP TR 5-3 Knights Trail Sarasota 0.00 0.00 1.36
670227 ROMP 8 Warm Mineral Springs Sarasota 0.00 0.00 0.80
940759 Sarasota Center Sarasota 0.00 0.00 1.16
24117 ROMP 15 Long Island Marsh DeSoto 0.00 0.00 0.58
24361 ROMP 16.5 Fort Ogden DeSoto 0.00 0.00 0.57
24573 Peace River Rain (New) DeSoto 0.00 0.00 0.89
25199 ROMP 17 Horse Creek DeSoto 0.00 0.00 0.82
25200 ROMP 16 Joshua Creek DeSoto 0.00 0.00 0.88
25207 ROMP 13 Tippen Bay DeSoto 0.00 0.00 0.38
25208 ROMP 12 Prairie Creek DeSoto 0.00 0.00 0.41
25210 ROMP 26 Brownville School DeSoto 0.00 0.00 0.86
781076 ROMP 35 West DeSoto DeSoto 0.00 0.00 0.93



Table 3: Individual Rain Gauge Summary. All rainfall values in inches (continued)

Station
ID/SID

Station Name County Yesterday Three-
Day

Month-
to-Date

24445 ROMP 10 Deep Creek (Harbour
Heights)

Charlotte 0.00 0.00 0.45

24710 New Charlotte South Charlotte 0.00 0.00 0.40
25056 ROMP TR 3-3 Lemon Bay Charlotte 0.00 0.00 0.97
25094 ROMP 5 Cecil Webb Charlotte 0.00 0.00 0.54
25218 ROMP TR 3-1 Point Lonesome Charlotte 0.00 0.00 0.85
25220 ROMP TR 1-2 Tropical Gulf Acres Charlotte 0.00 0.00 0.69
25225 ROMP 11 Shell Creek Charlotte 0.00 0.00 0.53

Provisional Water Level Summary for Structures

This is the Daily Structures’ Report. The report compares the previous day’s maximum observed water
elevation to the most recent elevation observed on the day of report creation. Observations indicated by
* are in reference to NGVD 29 datum. All other elevations are shown relative to NAVD88 datum. Observations
indicated by “T” are tidally influenced.

Table 4: Structures’ Water Level Summary

Name January
20,2026

January
21,2026

Change

Northern region
Floral City Pool 38.12 38.10 -0.02
Flying Eagle Pool West NA 38.52 NA
Flying Eagle River East 38.01 38.01 0.00
Hernando Pool 35.27 35.26 -0.01
Inglis Dam Downstream 0.44 0.96 0.52
Inglis Dam Upstream (Lake Rousseau) 26.68 26.70 0.02
Inverness Pool 36.47 36.46 -0.01
Lake Panasoffkee Jeffcoat-Miller NA NA NA
Leslie Heifner Downstream 38.39 38.37 -0.02
Leslie Heifner Upstream 38.34 38.33 -0.01
Rainbow Springs Fldn nr Dunnellon 29.88 29.88 0.00
Tsala Apopka Canal at S-353 35.28 35.26 -0.02
Withlacoochee River at Croom 39.91 39.89 -0.02
Withlacoochee River at Hwy 44 33.14 33.12 -0.02
Withlacoochee River at Hwy 48 38.41 38.40 -0.01
Withlacoochee River at Trilby 48.79 48.78 -0.01
Withlacoochee River nr Holder 27.08 27.05 -0.03
Wysong Dam Downstream 35.13 35.15 0.02
Wysong Dam Upstream 38.19 38.18 -0.01

Central Region
115th Street Fldn 17.25 17.24 -0.01
Baker Canal 35.63 35.61 -0.02
Bay Lake Canal 43.81 43.80 -0.01
Blue Sink (Hillsborough) 16.56 16.26 -0.30
Brooker Creek Canal 26.42 26.40 -0.02
Crescent Lake Canal 38.65 38.63 -0.02
Edward Medard Reservoir 54.09 54.08 -0.01
Ellen-Lipsey Downstream 36.26 36.26 0.00
Ellen-Lipsey Upstream 38.03 38.01 -0.02
Flint Creek Downstream 30.93 30.85 -0.08
Flint Creek Upstream 35.23 35.21 -0.02
Hillsborough River at Fowler Avenue 20.75 20.73 -0.02
Hillsborough River at Morris Bridge 23.32 23.31 -0.01
Hillsborough River at Sulphur Springs 0.07 -0.24 -0.31



Table 4: Structures’ Water Level Summary (continued)

Name January
20,2026

January
21,2026

Change

Hillsborough River S-155 Downstream 22.04 22.01 -0.03 *
Hillsborough River S-155 Upstream 22.06 22.04 -0.02 *
Island Ford at Structure Downstream 38.21 38.19 -0.02
Keene Lake 60.40 60.38 -0.02
Keystone Lake Canal at Structure 39.16 39.14 -0.02
Lake Ann-Parker 45.03 45.01 -0.02
Lake Armistead 41.04 41.04 0.00
Lake Carroll 33.59 33.59 0.00
Lake Kell Canal 64.36 64.34 -0.02
Lake Magdalene (SCADA) 45.89 45.89 0.00
Lake Stemper 58.84 58.82 -0.02
Lake Tarpon at Sink 2.61 2.61 0.00
Lake Tarpon Canal at S-551 Downstream -0.90 -0.75 0.15
Lake Tarpon Canal at S-551 Upstream 2.62 2.62 0.00
Magdalene Canal 46.04 46.03 -0.01
Morris Bridge Sink 22.29 22.26 -0.03
Pretty Lake Canal 43.13 43.12 -0.01
Sawgrass Lake 3.15 3.15 0.00
TBC at S-159 Downstream 19.23 19.21 -0.02 *
TBC at S-159 Upstream 21.05 21.02 -0.03 *
TBC at S-160 Downstream 1.08 0.66 -0.42 T*
TBC at S-160 Upstream 8.79 8.75 -0.04 *
TBC at S-161 Downstream 12.51 12.39 -0.12 *
TBC at S-161 Upstream 21.68 21.66 -0.02 *
TBC at S-162 Downstream 8.79 8.75 -0.04 *
TBC at S-162 Upstream 12.43 12.34 -0.09 *
TBC at S-163 Downstream 21.08 21.05 -0.03 *
TBC at S-163 Upstream 21.06 21.03 -0.03 *
White Trout Canal 32.67 32.65 -0.02

Southern Region
Lake Arietta Canal 140.43 140.41 -0.02
Lake Gibson Canal Downstream 138.78 138.77 -0.01
Lake Gibson Canal Upstream 141.73 141.71 -0.02
Lake Haines NA NA NA
Lake Hamilton Canal Downstream 115.98 115.97 -0.01
Lake Hamilton Canal Upstream 119.54 119.53 -0.01
Lake Hancock 98.35 98.33 -0.02
Lake Henry (Winter Haven) 124.54 124.53 -0.01
Lake June-in-Winter 73.02 73.02 0.00
Lake Lena Canal at P-1 Structure 134.41 134.39 -0.02
Lake Lowery Canal 129.22 129.21 -0.01
Lake Parker at Power Plant 129.22 129.15 -0.07
Lake Smart 126.53 126.51 -0.02
P-7 Canal Upstream (Lake Fannie) 124.29 124.27 -0.02


